# Government of Tripura Directorate of Kokborok & Other Minority Languages Education Department

Agartala: Tripura

No.F.7(2)-KBK-OML/2012(Vol-I)/825-844
Date

Dated, Agartala, the 31.-.05-2018.

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor of Tripura has been pleased to constitute the Advisory Committee for Development of Halam Language with the following:-

1. Sri Deen Kumar Molsom, Social Activist Chairman 2. Dr. Antiarbum Ranglong, Asst. Prof Vice Chairman MBB University, Agartala 3. Director, Kokborok & OML, Agartala Member Secretary Member 4. Director, Secondary Member 5. Director, Elementary 6. Director, SCERT, Agartala Member 7. Sri Lalawmpuia Molsom, Social Activist Member 8. Sri Lalpekchung Halam, Social Activist Member Member 9. Sri Laldomthang Kaipeng, Social Activist Member 10. Sri Neizirsiak Kaipeng, Social Activist 11. Sri Bijoy Halam, MSW, AGMC & GBP Hospital Member 12. Sri Mantu Halam Member 13. Sri Lamziklian Halam Member Member 14. Sri Zohmingthang Bongcher, President, BWS 15. Sri Joymanik Bongcher, PEO Ambassa Member 16. Sri Banin Halam, KBT, Simbuksak JB School Member



### The function of the Committee will be as follows:-

- 1. To Advice the Government in the matter of Development of Halam Language.
- 2. Any other related matter referred to the Advisory Committee.

The committee will function until further notification.

### Copy to:-

- 1. Sri Deen Kumar Molsom, Chairman, for kind information.
- 2. The Director, Kokborok & OML, Agartala for kind information.
- 3. The Director, Secondary for kind information.
- 4. The Director, Elementary for kind information.
- 5. The Director, SCERT, Agartala, for kind information

6.	AllMembers	for k	ind
	information.		

Under Secretary (SE) to the Govt. of Tripura

## Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Education Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. PS to the Principal Secretary, Education Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. The Manager, Tripura Government Press, Agartala for information with a request to kindly publish the above mentioned Memo in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette.

Under Secretary (SE) to the Govt. of Tripura